
a. 

Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: District Education Officer (Primary) HYDERABAD.  

2. Tender Reference No: NO: INF-KRY:No 437/2015 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Inclass Material Under SSB 2014-15 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope 

5. Tender Published: JANC (05-03-2015) It(1176:03-2015PEXPRESS TRIBUNE (12-02-20151 
SPPRA 11) No. 1575218385 

6. Total Bid documents Sold;  C  

7. Total Bids Received: 	0 

8. Technical Bid Opening date30-03-2015 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified:  ta..  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: fit; en e_ A-P &Intl 	C A • 

I I. Financial Bid Opening date: 28" May, 2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
0 1 2 3 4 5 

I. 
Ws R11 Enterprises 

As per 
comparative 
statement 

t m  Lowest 
bidder 

Within 
estimated 
cost 

Lowest Evaluated 

2.  
Ws Fa SoenUrk Co Karadn in Lowest 

bidder 
Lowest Evaluated 

3.  
mks.% EtirERPRISES 
HYDERABAD 

I` Lowest 
bidder 

Lowest Evaluated 

r 

,OP?'36\cV LAJP 	• .,511:--; 



• • 

OFFICE OF THE  
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (I'RI\IARY) HYDERABAD 

Minutes of the meeting regarding opening of School Specific Budget 
2014-15 held in the office of undersigned  

onirMaN, 2015.  

The following procurement committee of School Specific 
Budget has attended the meeting. 

I. Mr.AKBAR MEMON ,Deputy Director (Primary) Chairman 
Deputy Director (Primary) DSE (PRIMARY) 
HYDERABAD. 

2.  Mr. GHULLAM QADIR WASSAN Member 
District Education Officer (Primary) I-IYDERABAD 

3.  
AXEN Public Health Engineering Local Govt: Member 
Tando Allahyar 

The proceedings of the meeting started with announcement 
of result of Technical evaluation of bids which were opened on 2ith  May, 
2015 wherein following bidders became successful by obtaining more 
than 70% marks as under:- 

IN-CLASS MATERIAL   

S.NO. NAME OF DEALER 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

OBTAINED 

WHETHER 
SUCCESSFUL OR 
UN-SUCCESSFUL 

I. M/s RTJ Enterprises 78 Successful 

2 M/s Faiz Scientific Co Karachi 70 Successful 

3 M/s SAK Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

66 Successful(Approved 
by tifaRC) 

.00 



S STATIONERY. 

S.NO. NAME OF DEALER 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

OBTAINED 

WHETHER 
SUCCESSFUL OR 
UN-SUCCESSFUL 

I M/s Faiz Scientific Co Karachi 62 Successful(Approved 
by the CRC) 

2 
M/s R.T.J Enterprises 

Hyderabad 
78 Successful 

3 
M/s SAK Enterprises 

Hyderabad 
70 Successful 

4 M/s Grace International 
Hyderabad 

71 Successful 

LIBRARY - LABORATORY 

S.NO. NAME OF DEALER 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

OBTAINED 

WHETHER 
SUCCESSFUL OR 
UN-SUCCESSFUL 

I. M/s Faiz Scientific Co Karachi 74 Successful 

2 M/s R.T.J Enterprises Hyderabad 78 Successful 

The financial bids of above said successful bidders were 
opened on the exact fixed time of 	AO).  , whereas the financial bid 
of the rejected firms was returned un-opened. 

The sealed financial Bids for procurement of Library —
Laboratory material, Stationery, & In-Class material under School  am, 
S ecific Budget 2014-15 were opened publicly in the presence of all theVr-
bi ers or their re% ntatives who w re prese • pe on at the tim 

AK 	."11/44, 	trecIPS _ A 

	

- 	
n Assisl i 	laN 

Ds 
11 	- 	1 (r/ luAlik Witti kip) Qasimabad. 

el   	rub's, aids En 	
. 	2,(15 



Meeting e • d 	f thanks to and by t e Ch 

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
IMARY) HYDERABAD 

s. 	NEER 
Pub c 11,aich Engg: S/Divn: 

104  

000 4,coto 

• 

and place announced in the Invitation to Bid. The procuring agency read 
aloud the names of bidders in the presence of Committee and bidders. 

The procuring agency completed the process as per-SPPRA 
rules by announcing the amount / rates of each bid— he procurement 
committee encircled the rates and signed each 	everypage of financial 
proposal. 

The bid evaluation report / comparative statement is being 
hoisted on SPPRA's website very soon. 

d@fie 
	

School Educa ion yderaiRldbRiigion Hyderabad. 

2. The Director, SPPRA Sindh Karachi. 

3. The Chief Program Manager. Reform Support Unit, Education & 

Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh Karachi. 

■ 



5 
r 
C 

CO 

-61 

m 
-n 
2 

5 
r 
-C 

0 

vi 

v)  
-I 

F 

m C n 
z
0  
"71 

m 

,3 

4ak 

m 

I
2

0
  

I-a 
t.0 

I-a 
CO 

■-• 
V 

1-• 
01 

1-• 
Co 

I-••• 
.0b 

•-• 
CV 

•-• 
na 

I-I 
I-L 

i--■ 
O LO 00 -...! CT 1..71  

4  3  t...1 r 

.... •••• 
e 
= 

S
C

H
O

O
L

  IN
-C

L
A

S
S

  M
A

T
E

R
IA

L
  IT

E
M

S
  
 

. 

o 

I 

I 

■. 
•.# 
et ..c 
r. 

	

-I. 	I 
.... ... .. -. 

	

0 	i 
= 

F
ir st A

id
 B

o
xe

s S
ta

n
d a

rd
 

G
r e

e
n
 Ta

b
le

 C
ove

r S
t a

n
d

ard 

O
ffice B

ell  S
t a

n
d

a
rd

 

_  
_
 

 
E

d
u
c
a
ti o

n
 C

h
a
rs

, C
h a

r w
ith

 pic
tu

re
 (S

ize
 2

x3
)
 prin

t e
d
 o
n

 pe
n

a
fle

x
 w

ith
 

o
la

tic
 ro

llin
g

 ro
d

 &
  h

a
n

g n o
 ho

o
k  

(
list  B

i n
 Larg

e
 S
ize

 S
ta

n
d ard 

- 	
- 	

. 
W

a
ll C

l o
c
k
 (M

in
u

m
u
m

 1
 W

id
th
.
 

g
o

o
d

 qu
a

l ity
 w

ith
  a

la
rm

 a
n

d
 te

m
p
re

tu
re

 

d
i g

its
 vis

i b
ilit y from

 distanc
e
 

	

G
l o

be
  L

a
rg

e
 S

ize
 S

t a
n

d a
rd

 

G
e
o
rn

a
tnca

l  In
stru

m
e

n
ts W

o
o

d
s S

ta
n
d
a
rd

 

M
id

d
le

 H
u
m

a
n
 B

o
d

y C
h a

rt w
ith

  p
ictu

re
 (s

ize
 2

x3
) P

rin
t e

d
 o
n
 pe

n
a
fle

x
.
 

w
ith

 

plastic
 rolling

 rod &
 H

an ging h
o
o
k
 
 

G
e
o
m

a
tn c

a
l In

stru
m

e
n

ts S
ta

n
d a

rd
 

W
h
ite

 B
o

a
rd

 D
u

ste
r (S

i z
e

 3x4
) G

o
o

d
 qu

a
lity

 ch
i p

 bo
a

rd
,
 

la
m

in
a
te

d
 w

ith
 

speci a
l w

hite b
oard f orm

ic
a
 u
 sh

a
p
e
 alu

m
in

u
m

 board
e
r
 
 

W
h

ite
 B

o
a

rd
 M

arke
r P

ack et S
ta

n
d
a
rd

 S
ize

 

W
h

ite
 B

o
a
rd

 (S
ize

 3 x4
) G

o
o

d
 qu

a
lit y

 ch
ip

 b o
a

rd
,
 

l a
m

in
a
t e

d
 w

ith
 s p

e
cia

l 

w
h

ite
 b

o
a

rd
  form

ic
a
 u
 sha

p
e
 al um

inum
 b o

ard
er 

A
trifi cia

l F
ru

i t
 S

e
t S

ta
n

d a
rd

 

C
h

alks
 (P

ack
et)  S

m
a

ll bo
x
e

s
 ea

ch
  o

f  2
0
  S

ticks 

D
u

ste
r (M

i n
im

u
m

 6
. C

usioned C
o

ve
r e

d
 w

ith
 V

a
l ve

! 

[S
t eel  S

ca
l e

s
 La

rg
e
 S

ta
n

d ard 

'B
lack

  P
o

inte
r (P

ack
e
t Sta

n
da

rd
)  

Blu
e
 P
o

in
t e

r (P
ack e

t S
ta

n
d

a
rd

) 

C
h
a

rt V
eg

e
ta

b
le

 C
h a

r w
ith P

ictu
re

 (S
i ze

 2
x3

) P
n

n
te

d
 on

 P
e

n
g

l e
x
 w

ith
 

p
la

s
tic r o

llin
g
 ro

d
 &  H

an a
ina

 H
o
o
k  

	

--..1 
t...■ 
0 

*0 o 

485
.00  
 

.-. 	-. 
NI - 
CA 	h.) 

0 0 0,0 

.b. 
N ,.1: 

?., go 
5 0 

 $ 

.0 o 

_. 
--• 	CIN I'...) 

0 .4)  1-1.2 
• WO  
0 

00 

 

080 

— 
-.... 

7--- 

F
A

IZ
 S

C
IE

N
T

IF
IC

 
C

O
 

304.00  
 

a 
Ch 
91 o o 

-_s_ 

00
'5

0
1 .--• 

CA 
t.-.) 
6 0 

taa 
OC 
0 
6 0 

a 
CA p 
0 0 

a 
CA c) 
6 0 

105.00  

90.00  
 

28 .50  
 

1650 .00  

b.) 
1,) 

. 00  

I.) 	-•• 	- 
00 	1...) 
60 	..-• 00 0. 

1-• 
1.3 
ci r 	.1 

- 1_, 
CO 
I -7 

R
T
.; 

E
N

T
E

R
PR

ISE
S

  

/
 f‘675‘00  

-
 
A

 _ 

-s— 

1.4 c, 
0 

. • 

4.. ( j, 
V 

0 

4--• 
4 ft 
t-,  
L.. 
0 

l•J 
--.1 
lal 
0 
Ca 

225.00  
 

t•J 
00 NJ 
Lb 0 
0 0 

r')  
--J 
VI 

• 

r"). . 
-.1 
Vi 

S A
K

 E
N

T
E

R
P

R
IS

E
S

 



n 
0 

-o. 

m 

n 
CM 

m  m 

r  r 
C 

m 

-4 

i) 

03 
01  

-n 

n 5 
r—

rn 

0 

U, 

G
V

EI
V
8

3C
IA

H
 (A

H
V

IA
llU

d)
 

33
0 

N
O

LL
V

31
1C

13
 

n 0 

A 
.1>. 

A 
co 

L  
4
2
  
 

A 
1--4  0 tel OD NJ CN C/1 

4S 4A/UJUJWWWWWVJIAINJNJ 
a CAI NJ 1-■ CD LO CO 

2
7
  
 

2
6

  
 

NJ 
Cr 

L
 2
4

  

NJ 
CV 

ts4 
NJ 

NJ 
FP+ 

i■i 
et 
9 

T
ra

cing P
a

p
e

r S
ta

n
da

rd
 (A

4
  S

ize
) 	

n
 m

y
 

J
 

S
ta

n
da

rd
  B

o
a
rd

  w
ith

  C
lip

s
 Standa

rd
 

C
o
m

p
a
s
s
 (F

o
r B

o
a
rd

 use
 P

la
stic 6

p
cs
)
 
 

B
la

ck  B
o

a
rd

  w
ith  S

tand S
t a

n
d

a
rd

 

D
u

st B
in

 L a
rg

e
 S

ize S
tand a

rd
 

O
il  C

o
lo

ur S
tanda

rd
  
 

C
o

lo
ur M

ixin
g

 P
la

te P
lastic S

ta
n

d
a
rd

 

D
ra

w
ing

 B
o

a
rd

  S
tanda

rd
  
 

B
ru

sh
  fo

r D
raw

ing
 S

tanda
rd

  
 

1T
a

p
e

 S
o

lu
tio

n
 T

ra
nsp

erent S
ta

n
da

rd
  
 

P
e

n
a

fle
x S

c
re

e
n
 w

ith
  sta

n
d

  S
tanda

rd
  

V
ip

e
rs S

ta
n

da
rd

  
 

B
ro

o
m

s S
ta

n
da

rd
  
 

T
e

a
ch

e
rs T

a
b
le

 S
ta

n
dard 

R
o

u
n

d
 T

a
b
le

 S
tanda

rd
 

D
e

sk  W
oo

d
  f or S

tu
dents S

tanda
rd

 

C
ha

irs W
o

o
d

  for  Students S
tand a

rd
 

A
lm

ira
h

 r  C
u

p
board S

tanda
r
d
 
 

W
ood  T

able
 S

ta
n
da

rd
  
 

Fa
n
 Se

e
ling

 stan
dard  
 

A
lfa

bactic
a

l  C
h

arts C
ha

rt w
ith  p

ictu
re

 (S
ize 2x3

)
 prin

te
d
  o

n
 pe

n
a
flex

 w
ith

 
_pla

stic
 ro

lling
 rod &

 ha
ng

ing
 hook  

 

W
a

te
r C

o
o

la
r S

ta
n
da

r
d

 
 

C
ha

lk   C
o
lo

u
re

d
  S

tand
ard 

(T
ube

 L
ig

h
t/S

evar S
tandard 

D
e

scri p
tio

n
 

,\. 

) a 7
9
0
0

.0
0
  
 

:d.) - 

1
4
9
9
9
.0

0
  
 

,...i oc - a 
a— 

FA
I2  SC

IE
N

T
IF

IC
  

C
O

  
 

r...\ 

a C 
a 

O a 

— — 
0 
0 

a 
:—, 
— 

v.  
- ...o 

O 

- 
— 

t...) 

a 

li, 

8 6 O 

NJ 
-...) 
6  O 

	
 

oo
-cz

  t  
 

...-. 
‘-/I 
0 
b  _ 

82.
5
0

 
 

)_. 
t-..) b a 

c/1 

--„:3 • act. 
L... 
--.1 i.), ---, 

t...) 
--1 id, b 

1/40 
--I vt a 

a` 
---) LA a 

UJ 
`....) 
Lit - 
b a 

105 .00 

al a a 
.--. 

, 
---1 
.6,0:---,  

R
T

J 
E

N
T

E
R

P
R

IS
E

S
   

t .1 
11 

'-', t-.) 
ON 

b a 

S
A

K
  E

N
T

E
R

PR
ISE

S  



n 
0 
-0 

C 

UI 

n 

UI 

r 
C 

-4 

In 
CO 

0 

--1 

111 

n 
r 

NJ 
O 

0 
(7) 

2 n m C 0 
z
0  
-n 
-n 

m 
73 

T
m 

co 

C 

ON 
I-1  

CM 
0 6

5  VI 
00 

VI 
--.1 

56 
 

VI 
VI 

VI 
A 

VI 
V.) 

VI 
PO 

VI 
1--,  

VI 
0 

A 
LC) 

A 
Co 

A 
■J 

A 
al 

A 
tn 

::: 

P
enafle

x
 w

ith S
tand, Standard 

M
arker R

em
oveable

 (M
inim

u
m

 6 long
 saftey

 tip
)
 
 

E
nglish  S

kill  C
hart, C

ha
rt w

ith  picture
 (S

ize 2x
3

 printed  o
n

 penaflex
 w

ith 
p

lastic
 rolling

 rod &
 hanging hook  

	

Eve
ry D

ay S
cience C

hart, C
ha

rt w
ith  pictu

re
 (S

ize 2x3  printe
d
 o
n
 penaflex 

w
ith  plastic

 ro
lling

 ro
d

 & hanging hook  

P
roject  S

creen S
tandard  
 

P
enaflex

 Scre
e
n
 with

 sta
n

d
 C

ha
rt w

ith
 picture

 (S
ize 2x3  p

rin
ted  o

n
 penaflex 

w
ith

 plastic
 rolling

 rod &
 hanging ho

o
k
 
 

Fam
o
u
s P

lace S
indh  C

hart, C
ha

rt w
ith  pictu

re
 (S

ize 2x3  pnnte
d
 o
n

 penaflex 
w

ith  plastic
 rolling

 rod &
  hanging ho

o
k
 
 

C
hristm

as M
onth C

hart, C
ha

rt w
ith

 picture
 (S

ize 2x3  printed  o
n

 penaflex 
w
ith

 plastic
 rolling

 ro
d
 & hanging ho

o
k
 
 

H
ijri M

onth  C
hart,C

ha
rt w

ith
 picture

 (S
ize 2x

3
 prin

ted  o
n
 penafle

x
 w

ith  
plastic

 rollino
 rod &

  hanging ho
o

k
 
 

G
ram

m
e
r and  P

ucuatio
n

 chart, C
hart  w

ith  pictu
re

 (S
iz

e
 2x3  printe

d
 on 

oen a
fle

x
 w

ith
 plastic

 rolling
 rod &

  h
anging ho

o
k
 
 

S
hort Long V

ow
el C

hart, C
ha

rt w
ith  p

icture
 (S

ize 2x
3
 prin

te
d

 o
n
 penaflex 

w
ith

 plastic
 ro

lling
 ro

d
 &

 hanging ho
o
k
 
 

D
uste

r (M
in

im
u
m

 6, C
usione

d
 Covere

d
 with  V

alv
e
t
 
 

j W
ay

s
 to be G

ood S
tudents 

E
arth M

o
o
n
 chart, C

ha
rt w

ith
 picture

 (S
iz

e
 2x

3
 printe

d
 o
n

 penaflex
 w

ith 
plasti c

 rolling
 rod &

  hanging ho
o

k
 
 

P
lanet C

hart, C
ha

rt w
ith  picture

 (S
iz

e
 2x3 printed  o

n
 penaflex

 w
ith  plastic 

rolling
 ro

d
 & hanging ho

o
k
 
 

Land  S
kip C

hart,
 

C
ha

rt w
ith

 picture
 (S

ize 2x3  p
rin

te
d
 o
n
 penafle

x
 w

ith 
p
lastic

 rolling
 ro

d
 & hanging ho

o
k
 
 

P
ow

der C
olour S

tanda
r
d
 
 

FA 
nFA 

-1.  

E.  = 

/ 

vi kr, 
5 5 

c 
>9  b.) 0 

,e  
;•-.^ o 0 

1 	...) 1 	..) •-, -.. 

.-, 	cg• 

c  
`.0  0 5 

- c oc.• 
- 

- - o b 0  

,- 
ce 
C 

....-,  
C ..s 
5 

c  
c 
c‘ 

c  
c 

0 

F
A

IZ
 SC

IE
N

T
IF

IC
  

C
O

  

cc 
;..., 
0 

•, 
b - 

ch 
b 0 00

'S
Ot
 

• b.-• ii 
.- _ - 

0 
VI 
b 5 

0 
Vi 
: - 0 

.5 
LA 
b 0 

o " 
VI 
b 5 

" 
g 

O 
VI 
6 0 

0 
VI 
5 5

 

0
0

'5
0
1
 	

1  

b 
1./. 

	
 
2

4
.00  	 

L
 	

R
T

.I 
E

N
T

E
R

P
R

IS
E

S
 

A 
tit1/4"- 

S
A

K
  E

N
T

E
R

P
R

ISE
S  



• • 

V 
(71 

V 
(./1  

V 
A 

•-.1 
W 

7
2  

--.1 
1-1  

V 
0 

01 
0 

Ch 

 

CO 

 

Item
 	

D
escriptio

n 	
F

A
IZ

  S
C

IE
N

T
IF

IC
 	

R
T

J 
S

A
K

 E
N

T
E

R
P

R
IS

E
S

  
C

O
 	

E
N

T
E

R
P

R
ISE
S

 
 

P
ho

n
ic

 S
p

e
lling

 C
ha

rt, C
h
a

rt w
i th

 picture
 (S

ize
 2

x3  p
rin

te
d

  o
n

 pe
na

fle
x
 w

ith  
6

2
9
9

.0
0

  
plastic

 ro
lling

 rod &
 ha

nging
 hook 

	

6
3
 	

P
ice

c
 of  C

lo
th

 (In M
e
te

r S
ta

n
da

rd
) 	

12
.0

0
  
 

	

6
4
 	

P
rojecto

r  S
cre

e
n

 Sta
n

dard 	
1
05

0
0
.0

0
  
 

P
rovince M

a
p
 C

h
a
rt w

ith
 picture

 (S
ize 2

x3  printe
d

 o
n

 penafle
x
 w

ith
 pla

stic 

	

6
5

 	
)1

0
.0

0
 	

1
05

.0
0

  
rolhno

 ro
d

  &
  h

a
nging h

o
ok  
 

6
6
  

R
espira

to
ry

 S
yste

m
 C

h
art.
 

C
ha

rt w
ith

 picture
 (S

ize 2x
3

 printe
d
  o

n
 pe

na
fle

x
  

w
ith  pla

stic
 rolling

 ro
d
 &

 ha
n

ging
 h

ook 	
1
1

0.0
0

 	
1
05

.0
0
 

 

S
indh

 S
p
e
lling C

hart, C
ha

rt w
ith  p

icture
 (S

ize
 2x

3
 prin

te
d

 o
n
 pe

n
a
fle

x
 w

ith 

	

6
7
 	

1
)0

.00
 	

1
05

.0
0
  

plastic
 rolling

 rod &
  h

a
n

ging
 h

ook 

T
ransp

o
rt C

ha
rt C

ha
rt w

ith
 pictu

re
 (S
ize

 2
x3  pnnte

d
 o
n

 pe
na

fle
x
 w

ith
 plastic 

ro
lling

 ro
d

 &
  h

a
ng

ing
 h
o
o
k
 
 

V
egeta

b
le

 C
ha

rt C
ha

rt w
ith

  pictu
re

 (Siz
e

 2
x
3
 pnnte

d
 o
n

 pena
fle

x
 w

ith
  

plastic
 ro

lling
 rod &

 ha
ng

ing
 hook  

_ 

T
racing

 P
ap

e
r S

tanda
rd

  

T
he P

la
n
e

t C
ha

rt C
h

a
rt  w

ith  p
ictu

re
 (S

ize
 2x

3
 prin

te
d
 o
n

 pen
afle

x
 w

ith 
p

lastic
 ro

lling
 rod &

  ha
ng

in
g

 ho
o

k
 
 

T
able

 C
h

a
rt,
 

C
h
a
rt w

ith
 picture

 (S
iz

e
 2x

3
 prin

te
d
 o
n
 pen

a
fle

x
 w

ith
 pla

stic 
ro

lling
 ro

d
 &

 h
a

nging
 hook  
 

S
ym

bo
l  o

f  M
a

th
 chart. C

ha
rt w

ith
 picture

 (S
ize

 2
x
3

 prin
te

d
 o
n
 pe

n
a
fle

x
 w

ith 
p

lastic
 ro

lling
 rod  &

  h
a

n
g

ing
 hook 

S
tand  B

o
a
rd

 w
ith  C

lip
s S

heet S
tand

ard 

S
o

ft B
o
a

rd
 (M

edium
) S

tand
ra

d
  

S
keleto

n
 &

  M
uscu

lar C
h

art, C
ha

rt w
ith  p

ictu
re

 (S
ize 2

x3
  p

rin
te

d
 o
n
 pena

fle
x 

w
ith  pla

stic
 ro

lling
 ro

d
  &

  h
a

ng
ing

 ho
o
k
 
 

X2 2 
dfr 8 

::: _ _ ._ . 
c • c o ..._ 

c• _ .... t'-̂,)   7-_,--. -  

_ _ 
0 0 1.o 	tit 

8 8 
w  
0 
0.• 

8.  
_ 
0 ILA 

8 
-, 

_ 
0 VI 

. 8 0
0

'5
0

1 0 
---1 lat . 
0 

.-• 
0 '...o . 
e- 

IL atia  :"..... 
al, 
Itr 

1,  -4, 

iihrir 
■, ... 

0 
CA 

—1 
0 

0 
-n 
T_ 

n 
m 

73 

0 
73 

CP 

0 



184  

3..7.  lIC  O irn Ci  

rs3  

0 
n 

-o 

-I 

rn 

--1 

n 
CM C.n 

H 

 

C

r- 

C 

 CA 
03 

0 
73 

rrl 

n 

r 

O 

Ul 

n 

C 
n 

0 
-n 
-n 

co 

CO 
0 

,̀-4 
CD 

I 	
7

8
  
 

--.1 
•-.1 

)..1 
71; 
9 

W
o

rld
 G

lo
be

 fu
ll
 

siz
e

 sta
n
da

rd
 

'W
h
ite

 B
o

a
rd

 4
x
5
 S

tanda
rd

 

'W
a
te

r C
o

lo
u
r 12  C

o
lou

r(G
u

iter) S
ta

n
d
rad 

W
a
ll C

lo
c
k
 (M

inu
m

u
m

 1
 W

id
th
,
 

good  q
u

a
lity

 w
ith

 ala
rm

 a
n
d
 te

m
p
re

tu
re 

d
ig

its
 vis

ibility fro
m

 dista
nc
e

 
 

D
escription 

720
.00  

2
7
0

0
.0

0
 

aN 

FA
IZ

  SC
IE

N
T

IF
IC

 
	

C
O

  

\ 0 L.) 
b 
0 

4
5
0

.0
0

 	
 

. 	, , . . 

W
E
I
 

E
N

T
E

R
P

R
IS

E
S

  

.--• La) 
./, Ott •--.1 
'0 ..4  til  

1,-^ b 
0 0 0 

SA
K

  E
N

T
E

R
P

R
IS

E
S

  



C) 

ra 
-t 

0 

co 
0. 

re 

0. 
0 
3 
at 

a) 

0 
0 

5 eo 

c31  
A 

E
V

A
L

U
A

T
IO

N
 C

R
IT

E
R

IA
 FO

R
 SC

H
O

O
L

 SP
E

C
IF

IC
 B

U
D

G
E

T
 2

0
1

4
-2

0
1

5
  

P
R

O
C

U
R

E
M

E
N

T
 O

F
 IN

C
L

A
S

S
  M

A
T

E
R

IA
L

 U
N

D
E

R
  S

S
B

  2
0

1
4

-2
0

1
5

. 

O
F

F
I C

E
 O

F
 T

H
E

  D
IS

T
R

IC
T

 E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

 OF
F

IC
E

R
  (P

R
IM

A
R

Y
) H

Y
D

E
R

A
B

A
D

 

7
C

%
,
 

m
e
rit

s
 
F

I
rrn

 m
u

s
t ge

t 7
  

m
e

rits
 in

 tech
n

ical  R
v
e
lu

a
tIo

n
 fo

r qu
alifyin

g
 as

 s e
e
r ab

o
ve 

m
e
n

tio
n
e
d

 crite
ria

. 

a W . a 

!R
e
leva

n
t F

ie
ld

  E
xp

e
rie

n
ce 

M
o

n
th

ly
 Sa

le
s

 In
 S

u
m

m
a

rie
s
 of  L

ast 10
 M

o
n

ths 

A
u

d
ited

  F
inan

c
i a

l Sta
te

m
e
n

ts
 of  5 Y

e
n

s
 

Inc
o

m
e

 Ta
x A

n
nu

al  R
e
tu

rn
s
 of  5

  T
eats 

m 

' 

E g: 
R 
5 

• -I R 
2 w - 2 " 

4 -A, 
7.- 	o 
so ra 
°' - 
c 
a 

Sales T
ax R

e g
istra

tio
n

 C
e

n
ifk

a
te 

I.
  F

T
-
 

 Re
g

istra
tio

n
 C

e
rtificate 

l e  A
n
n

u
a

l  tu
rno

ver in
 M

illio
n

 

1
 

•
 

N
o

, o
f  T

e
a

rs
 in

 B
u

sin
ess 

R
e

q
u

ited
  F

ie
ld

  
 

C
o

m
p

a
n

y
/F

ir m
/in

d
ivid

u
a

l  In
f o

rm
a

tio
n

 

1 
e 
2  a- . 
? 

i ; a 

8 ',5' , r. 8 8 8' 8 5 8 

To
ta

l M
a
rks

 • 

2
0

  
 

... , 8 . .." a  

T
o

tal  M
IA

  S
  

V 0 0  J.- o 8 en 8 8 0 8 
; .9 6 S.  
RIZ:: 
7 	2.  a 

CO 

4
1
1   

0 8 ," CO 
 8 e.,  8 8 7 5 2.7•7 • i 1, 

tS =  

w 
r•-■ 0 8 0 s 0 8 5 • 

I 	
2
 	

I 

iii  
' 	i 

0 '8 in a
t 'W . . . 0 ... 0 -, .- 0 115 t  

cr, )-b 0 8 0 al cc,  15 8 ," 8 
z- 5 
k . ?! 

Pi 

crt 
0 0 s 0 3 ° 8 8 a 8 

fi . g 	. 

! 

In 
W 0 0 0 M 0  8 8 

I 	
15 	

I  

20  
 

„...7 , 
h. 0, . , o f  

. o. 
oo 0 0 0 C, 0 8 8 z; 8  i t- ,. 

k r e 



Government of Sind') 

Education and Literacy Department 
Karachi, dated 21-04-2015 

NOTIFICATION  

NO so(G.auss8/Fw-01/2012.  In continuation of this office notification of ever, no 

2014 kin narcuance of Ruic — 7 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 20:0 	- 
Procurement Committee comprising of :alloy' ing Office's :or Scht*4  spvciti(  nudge: IS ricicr nowico  

for Hvdtrakad Division (District wise) for Ftnoncial Year 201-1•15 

incomm,!•ei• S.No. 	Procurement Cogingttge Placement  

1 	Deputy DreCtor- fPriMMy). Hynerabad Region C? arr7 

2 	District Education Officer, Concerned District 
A.m.tant Kripnear 
Local Government Public Health 
Department. concerned District .  

Terms of Reference:  

11) Collecting and collating "Need Requisitions" from schools through 1E0s 

(2) Preparing bidding documents 

(3) Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids 
(4) Preparing evaluation report as provided in SPPRA Rule 45 

(5) Making recommendations for the award of district specific contracts; and 
(6) Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above 

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINOH 

No.SOIG-111)/SSB/PW.01/2012 	 Xarachi, dated the 21.04-2015 

A corn is forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

2 Director School Ediscatton- ■ Primarvl. Hyderabad Region 
2 IstrIt S'' c■-tibecuttve ;Thgineer total Governmert Pt stir -et,. , ( :.l±!• 7 'x  %.:- z: - "" 
3 P S to Sentary to Govt. of Sindh. Works & Services Deurrtn-.. -\y.c 	. - 	*.' .— : .--• 1. office Ord*, file 

\\*. 

DE r'r SECRETARY (GA) 



DIRECTORATE SCHOOLS EDUATION 

(PRIMARY) REGION HYDERABAD 

 

MINUTES OF MEETING REGARDING SCRUITNIZING / REVIEW THE TECHNICAL PROPOSAL 
/COMPANY PROFILE OF AGRIVED BIDDERS WHO PARTICIPATED IN THE BID FOR THE 
PROCUREMENT OF IN-CLASS MATERIAL STATIONARY & LAB. LIB. ITEMS UNDER S.S.B FOR 
THE YEAR 2014-2015 UNDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP DIRECTOR SCHOOL EDUCATION (PRIAMRY) 

HYDERABAD REGION HYDERABAD ON 20-04.2015 0 2.00 P.M IN HIS OFFICE. 

The following committee members participated . 

I. 	Mr. Aftab A,Junejo 
Additional District Accounts Officer 
District Accounts Officer , Hyderabad 

2. 	. Syed Shujat Ali 
Consultant , L.S.U. Hyderabad 
Procurement Specialist Reform Support Unit 
Education & Literacy Department 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

Mr. Muhammad Yousif Soomro 
An independent Profession al relevant field. 

4. 	Mr.Abdul Reitman Laghari 
Accounts Officer of this Directorate/ Member & Secretary. 

The meeting started with the recitation of Holy Quern. 

The Director School Education (Primary) Region Hyderabad / Chairman 
Redressal committee well-come to the committee members briefed about the committee 
constituted by the Government of Sindh, Education & Literacy Department Karachi 

Notification 	No. SO(G-111)EDU/E&A/SSII/RSUM 3-14 dated 03-12-2015 regarding 
Complaint Redressal Committee to resolve the complaint's of aggrieved bidders who have 

participated in the bid 	as per guidelines for Procurement of goods under School Specific 

Budget 2014-2015 (SERF-I1). 

The Chairman of the committee has informed to the participant that the 
Chairman Procurement Committee has disqualify in technical bids in the various Districts 

to the following bidders. 

1. M/S Faiz Scientific Company Karachi. 

2. M/S Aijaz & Brothers Dadu. 

3. M/S SAK Enterprises Hyderabad 

4. M/S Elite & Company Hyderabad 

5. M/S Asif & Co. Hyderabad 



• 

C 

C 

, 02. Ni/S SAK ENTERPRISES HYDERABAD 

IN-CLASS MATERIAL 

Sri: Evaluation Parameters 

Total 
Marks 

offered by 
Procurement 
Committee 

Marks 
offered by 

the CRC 
Remarks 

Company/Firm/Individual Information 

Required Field Marks 

Mark 

s 

1  

' No. of Years in Business 10 

45 

10 10 

• Annual Turnover in Million 15 3 3 

* NTN Registration Certificate 10 10 10 

• Sales Tax Registration Certificate 10 10 10 

2  Technical Proposal 

* Specifications & Brochures 10 10 8 8 

Financial Capabilities 

Income Tax Annual Returns of 5 Years 10 

25 

10 10 

Audited-Financial Statements of 5 Years 5 5 5 

Monthly Sales Tax Summaries of Last 10 
Months 10 

10 10 

4 Relevant Field Experience 20 20 
0 4 1  

Note:- Firm must get 70% marks in Technical Evaluation for 
qualifying as per above mentioned criteria. 66 70 

03. M/S AIJAZ AAND BROTHERS DADU 

IN-CLASS MATERIAL & STATIONARY 

SO Evaluation Parameters 

Total 

Mark 
s 

Marks 
offered by 

Procurement 
Committee 

Marks 
offered 
by the 

CRC 
Remarks 

Company/Firm/Individual Information 

Required Field Marks 

1 

• No. of Years in Business 10 

45 

10 10 

' Annual Turnover in Million 15 15 15 

• NTN Registration Certificate 10 10 10 

• Sales Tax Registration Certificate 10 0 0 

2 
Technical Proposal 
• Specifications & Brochures 10 10 0 10 

3 

Financial Capabilities 

Income T;x Annual Return, of 5 Years 10 

25 

10 10 

Audited Financial Statements of 5 Years 5 0 5 

Monthly Sales Tax Summaries of Last 10 
Months 10 

0 0 

4 Relevant Field Experience 20 20 
0 10 

Note:- Firm must get 70% marks In Technical Evaluation for 

qualifying as per above mentioned criteria. 45 70 



• / 

/ 

C 

04. 'M/S NIZAMI SUPPLIERS 

Sr# Evaluation Parameters 

Total 
Mark 

s 

Marks 
offered by 

Procurement 
Committee 

Marks 
. 	offered 

by the 
CRC 

Remarks 

Company/Firm/Individual Information 

Required Field Marks 

1 

' No. of Years in Business 10 

45 

10 10 ‘ 

• Annual Turnover in Million 15 2 2 

`NTN Registration Certificate 10 10 10 

• Sales Tax Registration Certificate 10 
10 10 

2  Technical Proposal 
10 10 

3 

Financial Capabilities 

Income Tax Annual Returns of 5 Years 10 

25 Audited Financial Statements of 5 Years 5 0 0 

Monthly-Sales Tax Summaries of Last 10 
Months 10 

10 10 

4 Relevant Field Experience 20 20 
0 0 

Note.- Firm must get 70% marks in Technical Evaluation for 

qualifying as per above mentioned criteria. 55 55 

05. M/S ASFAND TRADERS HYDERABAD 

Sr# Evaluation Parameters 

Total 

Mark 

s 

Marks 
offered by 

Procurement 

Committee 

- Marks 
offered 
by the 

CRC 
Remarks 

Company/Firm/Individual Information 

Required Field Marks 

1 

• No. of Years in Business 10 

45 

10 10 

• Annual Turnover in Million 15 3 3 

• NTN Registration Certificate 10 	- 10 10 

' Sales Tax Registration Certificate 10 
10 10 

2 
Technical Proposal 

• Specifications & Brochures 10 10 8 8 

3 

Financial Capabilities 

Income Tax Annual Returns of 5 Years 10 

25 

10 10 

Audited Financial Statements of 5 Years 5 0 0 

Monthly Sales Tax Summaries of Last 10 
Months 10 

10 10 

4 Relevant Field Experience 20 20 
0 0 

Note:- 
qualifying 

Firm must get 70% marks in Technical Evaluation for 

as per above mentioned criteria. 61 61 



Ate of the above firms minutely and unanimously decicTeTiElt. 

1. M/S Aijaz & Brothers Dadu (Qualified) 
2. M/S SAK Enterpsrises Hyderabad (Qualified) 
3. M/S Nizami Traders Hyderabad (Dis-qualify) 
4. M/S Faiz Scientific Company Karachi (Qualified . 

5. M/S Asfand Traders Hyderabad (Dis-qualify) 

ittec further decided that the decision- of the Procurement 

Committee for 	 ) Firms have been intact & Final. 

	

(AFT 	 ) 	 (SYED SHUJAT ALI) 

	

ADDL.D 	RABAD 	 CONSULTANT L.S.0 HYDERABAD 

	

ON BEHALF 	.A.0 HYDERABAD 	 ON BEHALF OF PROCUREMENT SPL. 

MEMBER 	 RSU EDU. DEPARTMENT KARACHI 
MEMBER 

      

(A DUL REHAM LAGHARI) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER , D.S.E HYD 

MEMBER / SECREARY 

(MUHAMMAD XfJUSIF SOOMRO) 
AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSIONAL 

IN-RELEVANT FIELD . 
MEMBER 

(ALLAH ACHAYO > ASKHELI) 
DIRECTOR SCHOOL DUCATION 

(PRIMARY) HYDERABAD & CHAIRMAN 
COMPLAINT REDRESSAL COMMITTEE 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

